

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 2747/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in ITA No. 263/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VINOD KAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, JALLANDHAR

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rimpay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prakul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Anil Miglani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that special leave petition arising from the impugned judgment had come up for admission today in Court No.7, Item No.23 (SLP(C) No....CCNo.2762 etc.).

Office is directed to place this matter before the same Court in the next week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master