

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6204/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in ITA No. 274/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

R. KAKKAR GLASS & CROCKERY HOUSE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6205 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7159 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6762 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Ragenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. Devansh A. Mohta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent undertakes to file Vakalatnama within one week.

-2-

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we direct that
the Tribunal while hearing the parties on merits of the matter, as directed
by the High Court, should also consider the validity or otherwise of the
fresh show cause notice issued in terms of Section 148 of the Income Tax
Act.The special leave petitions are disposed of with the
aforementioned direction.